



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.29
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.193/2025

[CNR No.MHKO090006032025]

The present application is filed by the third party applicant. It is their contention that being the representative suit and the property is of society, they are interested to litigate the matter. Therefore, they be added as a party to the suit. The other side filed their say below the application. It is the contention of the plaintiff that the suit is being representative, thus being the villager of the village Gijavane, if the Court thinks fit, suitable order may be passed.

2. Heard both the sides. Perused the proceeding. Already the paper notice issued for the participation in the suit and in view of the publication, the third party applicants appeared in the suit. The character of the suit is representative in nature. Therefore, I am of the view that it will be just and proper to allow third party applicant to participate in the proceeding. Thus, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] Third party applicant be added in the array of defendants.
- 3] Plaintiff to do needful.

Place : Gadhinglaj.
Date : 14.10.2025.

(N. S. Puri)
Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Gadhinglaj