



**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.106**  
**IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.193/2025**

[ CNR No.MHKO090006032025 ]

Read application and say filed by other side. Today, the matter is fixed for argument on Exh.5. The defendant already argued his side. In such circumstances, extending the status-quo mechanically would defeat the purpose of the interim injunction application. Thus, I pass the following order :-

**ORDER**

The status-quo is extended till next date on the condition that plaintiff should argue on next date positively, otherwise status-quo will not be extended.

Place : Gadhinglaj.  
Date : 24.04.2026.

( N. S. Puri )  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Gadhinglaj